POWER OF PLACE

Campaign for the National Public Housing Museum



Sunny Fischer, co-founder and board chair of NPHM, seen here in 2019 at 1322 West Taylor, the last remaining building of the Jane Addams Homes and site of the Museum's new and permanent home.



Sunny Fischer, 1954, with her brother and sister in front of Eastchester Projects, New York City, where they grew up.

INSPIRED BY SUNNY

Ruth J. Abram
Deborah Bennett
Marjorie Craig Benton
Paul Fischer
Deana Haggag
Peter Handler
Bette Cerf Hill
Iris Krieg
Laurel Appell Lipkin
Crystal Palmer

The Sunny Fischer Fund

The Sunny Fischer Fund is an endeavor initiated by her friends and admirers as part of the Power of Place campaign to name a meaningful space in the National Public Housing Museum, in recognition of her life's commitment to women's rights, social justice and historic preservation and her relentless persistence and role in the creation of the Museum. Sunny is a co-founder of the Museum and is its Board Chair, and a co-founder of the Chicago Foundation for Women, among many other leadership roles.

The National Public Housing Museum is the first cultural institution in the United States dedicated to interpreting the American experience in public housing. As a <u>Site of Conscience</u>, the Museum is a historically significant site that links the past with today's most urgent social issues.

The Museum draws on the power of place and memory to preserve, promote and propel the right of all people to a place where they can live and prosper—a place to call home.

The goal for the Sunny Fischer Fund is to raise \$500,000 in gifts and pledges to name the Lobby of the Museum in her honor.

For more information about the Museum and the Capital Campaign, please click <u>here</u>, or email Sue Enright at senright@nphm.org



OFFICE: 625 North Kingsbury Street, Chicago, IL 60654 **FUTURE SITE:** 1322 West Taylor Street, Chicago, IL 60607 T: 773-245-1621 E: senright@nphm.org W: **www.nphm.org**